

National Security Secretariat

70 Whitehall London SW1A 2AS

Email: request-99510-c197cae5@whatdotheyknow.com

Ref: FOI316017

1 February 2012

Dear Mr Garratt,

Thank you for your re-submitted email of 6 January 2012. Please note the full request is attached at Annex A.

Following a search of our records, I must inform you that the Cabinet Office, which includes the Prime Minister's Office, does not hold information relevant to your request.

Outside the remit of the Freedom of Information Act you might wish to know that information on Ministers' meetings with external organisations is published on individual Departments' websites. You may also find that some of the information you have requested can be found at the web address below:

http://www.parliament.uk/search/results/?q=Uprising+in+Libya

If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request from the Cabinet Office you may ask for an internal review. If you wish to do so you should contact:

Roger Smethurst
Head of the Knowledge and Information Management Unit
Cabinet Office
Admiralty Arch
The Mall
London
SW1A 2WH

Email: foiteam@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk

You should note that the Cabinet Office will not normally accept an application for internal review if it is received more than two months after a response was issued.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Commissioner



cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by Cabinet Office. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely,

Sean Winnett

Dear Prime Minister's Office,

I am having to re submit my original FOI request after the original was breached by the Office of prime Minister in it's time allowance, and then once I had notified you of this I was then sent a reply stating my original had been allegedly lost and it would need re-submitting. Therefore I am now making an official request under the Freedom of Information for the following...

Formal Request under the Freedom of Information

Dear Prime Minister's Office,

Considering that under Gadaffi the people of Libya are given around \$50,000 free by the government when they get married towards the purchase of their first home ,Petrol is around \$0.14 cents per litre , when buying a new car the government pays 50% of the cost for them , each person receives money from the countries oil sales , Gadaffi was using his countries oil revenues to build the worlds biggest water network to irrigate vast swathes of Libya so as to make Libya self sufficient in food production and not reliant on food from outside the country , if anyone wished to become a farmer the government gave them land , equipment, machinery and seeds free (because they were going to grow food which benefits all Lybians , the Lybian people had the highest standard of living of all the African nations (and better than many western countries , with better healthcare etc.....

....one must ask what indeed caused the so called rebels to rebel and why?.

It is my opinion that western Governments (whom are now run by Corporations whom bribe and corrupt our Politicians into passing legislation that furthers their agendas and profits, Monsanto, BP, Halliburton, Cisco, G4S, Baxters, Many of the Rothschild controlled business etc and other banking family interests) have paid monies to certain parties and groups of people in the Middle East and African countries to control their oil and natural resources and to force them into a FIAT currency and Fractional Reserve Banking.

Gadaffi along with many African and Middle Eastern leaders and Governments which have no Central Banks that operate the completely illegal and Fraudulent Fractional Reserve Banking System, use their own printed monies and not fake printed money charged at interest from say the IMF, Bank of England or Federal Reserve and had

planned to start trading and selling their oil and natural resources in African Gold Dinars.....which is the real reason why Iraq, Afghanistan, Libya have been invaded and soon to be the same fate for Syria, Iran etc.

Therefore I am making a formal request under the Freedom Of Information for the following

- 1 How much has the British Government directly or indirectly paid to foreign people, groups or organizations to start the uprising in Libya?
- 2 Which British Corporations are currently financing or giving help or expertise of any kind to the Libyan " rebels "?

The little runt Sarkozy let the cat out of the bag when he announced that Gadaffi and Libya posed a great financial threat to the Western countries (because Libya is a sovereign nation that is debt free and and not under the influence of the IMF and Fractional Reserve Banking) so lets make Libya look bad and remove Gadaffi in not so many words.

Also Cameron when condemning Gadaffi seems to forget the USA had bribed the people testifying against Libya \$4,000,000 each to give false testimony in the Lockerbie plane crash (all of whom have now redacted their testimonies if I am not mistaken).

Many thanks for the time in dealing with my request for the two question asked and I expect to hear from you within the next 20 working days.

Yours faithfully,

Yours faithfully,

J Garratt